RESOLUTION #297

May 19, 2015

Election of an Alderman to the Office of Mayor Pro Tempore

Whereas, it is necessary to select one Alderman to serve as Mayor Pro Tempore; and
Whereas, the Mayor Pro Tempore is to serve for a period of one year; and
Whereas, the Mayor Pro Tempore performs the duties of Mayor in instances where the Mayor is absent, or if the Mayor refuses to act; and
Whereas, Alderman Lonnie Ball has agreed to serve in the capacity of Mayor Pro Tempore for the City of Highland Haven, Texas for one year.
Be it therefore resolved, that the Board appoints Lonnie Ball as Mayor Pro Tempore for one year beginning May 19, 2015.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19^h day of May 2015 at a scheduled meeting by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Highland Haven, Texas.
Irene Dauphin, Mayor
Attest: Seal

Dana Turner, City Secretary